Rl'H 2806-24 was issued by the Department of Administrative Serviecs through the Bureau of Purchase and Property for multi-agency snow plowing services

statewide, with contract award intended to be multi-award. Rl'B 2806-24 was issued on August 25, 2023, and closed September 13, 2023, at 9:00AM. One-

hundred thirty-nine (139) vendors soureed through NlOP codes, with twelve (12) vendors soureed directly. Nineteen (19) vendors responded with seventeen

(17) vendors submitting compliant respon.ses. Raymond's Landscaping, L.L.C. was the incumbent and low-cost compliant vendor for the State Military